REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO

BYLAW NO. 964.06

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE BOUNDARIES OF THE DASHWOOD FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE

WHEREAS the Regional District of Nanaimo established the Dashwood Fire Protection Service pursuant to Bylaw No. 964, cited as "Dashwood Fire Protection Service Conversion and Boundary Amendment Bylaw No. 964, 1996";

AND WHEREAS the Board of the Regional District of Nanaimo has been petitioned by the property owners to extend the boundaries of the service area to include the lands shown outlined in black on Schedule 'A' of this bylaw;

AND WHEREAS at least 2/3 of the service participants have consented to the adoption of this bylaw in accordance with section 349 of the *Local Government Act*;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of the Regional District of Nanaimo, in open meeting assembled enacts as follows:

1. Citation

This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Dashwood Fire Protection Service Amendment Bylaw No. 964.06, 2018".

2. Amendment

"Dashwood Fire Protection Service Conversion and Boundary Amendment Bylaw No. 964, 1996" is hereby amended as follows:

(1) By amending the boundaries of the Dashwood Fire Protection Service area to include the properties outlined in black on Schedule 'A' attached to and forming part of this bylaw.

Introduced and read three times this day of, 2018.	
Adopted this day of, 2018.	
CHAIR	CORPORATE OFFICER

Schedule 'A' to accompany "Dashwood Fire Protection Service Amendment Bylaw No. 964.06, 2018".

Chair

Corporate Officer

